

### CHANGE ORDER NO 3

**Date:** August 13, 2024  
**Project:** Halls Dover Acres Street Reconstructions  
City Improvement Project #24-02  
**Contractor:** Dave Perkins Contracting  
**Award Date:** February 2, 2024

**Contract Modifications:**


Item	MnDOT No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	CO UNIT PRICE	EXTENED TOTAL
68	2504.602	12" WET TAP & 8" WET TAP RE-STOCKING	EA	1	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00
					TOTAL	\$10,560.00

**Cost of Change:**

**Original Contract Price:** \$844,919.01  
**Previous Change Orders:** \$84,028.05  
**Change in Contract Price due this Change Order:** \$10,560.00  
**Total Contract Price including this Change Order:** \$939,507.06

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Recommended:

  
City Engineer

8/16/2024  
Date

Approved by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Administrator

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Accepted:

  
Contractor

8-14-24  
Date

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME**

Due to this change, the Contract Time:

<input type="checkbox"/>	is Increased by	<input type="checkbox"/>	___ Working Days
<input type="checkbox"/>	is Decreased by	<input type="checkbox"/>	___ Calendar Days
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	is not changed.		
<input type="checkbox"/>	May be revised if the work affected the controlling operation.		